

Atebion i Gwestiynau Ysgrifenedig y Cynulliad i'w hateb ar 31 Ionawr 2013

Answers to the Written Assembly Questions for answer on 31 January 2013

*Cyhoeddir atebion yn yr iaith y'u darparwyd, gyda chyfieithiad Saesneg o atebion yn y Gymraeg.
Answers are published in the language in which they are provided, with a translation into English of responses provided in Welsh.*

[R] yn nodi bod yr Aelod wedi datgan buddiant/signifies that the Member has declared an interest.

[W] yn nodi bod y cwestiwn wedi'i gyflwyno yn Gymraeg/signifies that the question was tabled in Welsh.

Cynnwys Contents

- 2 Cwestiynau i'r Prif Weinidog
Questions to the First Minister
- 3 Cwestiynau i'r Gweinidog Busnes, Menter, Technoleg a Gwyddoniaeth
Questions to the Minister for Business, Enterprise, Technology and Science
- 3 Cwestiynau i'r Gweinidog Addysg a Sgiliau
Questions to the Minister for Education and Skills
- 4 Cwestiynau i Weinidog yr Amgylchedd a Datblygu Cynaliadwy
Questions to the Minister for Environment and Sustainable Development
- 5 Cwestiynau i'r Gweinidog Cyllid ac Arweinydd y Tŷ
Questions to the Minister for Finance and Leader of the House
- 5 Cwestiynau i'r Gweinidog Iechyd a Gwasanaethau Cymdeithasol
Questions to the Minister for Health and Social Services

Gofyn i Brif Weinidog Cymru
To ask the First Minister

Mohammad Asghar (Dwyrain De Cymru): Yn dilyn WAQ61949, pa gyllideb sydd wedi'i neilltuo ar gyfer Ove Arup i geisio cyngor technegol manwl pellach ar leoliadau posibl yng Nghymru mewn cysylltiad â Gemau'r Gymanwlad yn 2026. (WAQ62030)

Mohammad Asghar (South Wales East): Further to WAQ61949, what budget has been set aside for Ove Arup to undertake further detailed technical advice on potential venues in Wales in relation to the Commonwealth Games in 2026. (WAQ62030)

Derbyniwyd ateb i'w gyhoeddi ar 04 Chwefror 2013
Answer received for publication on 04 February 2013

The First Minister (Carwyn Jones): The budget for this work is £19,875.

Andrew RT Davies (Canol De Cymru): Sawl gwaith y mae'r Prif Weinidog wedi cwrdd â Masnach a Buddsoddi y DU ers dechrau'r Pedwerydd Cynulliad, a beth oedd dyddiadau'r cyfarfodydd hyn. (WAQ62036)

Andrew RT Davies (South Wales Central): How many times has the First Minister met with UK Trade and Investment (UKTI) since the start of the Fourth Assembly, and on what date did those meetings occur. (WAQ62036)

Derbyniwyd ateb i'w gyhoeddi ar 30 Ionawr 2013
Answer received for publication on 30 January 2013

The First Minister (Carwyn Jones): UKTI officials are located within the Welsh Government's Business, Enterprise Technology and Science Department and there is contact on a regular basis.

Peter Black (Gorllewin De Cymru): A wnaiff y Prif Weinidog amlinellu amserlen Llywodraeth Cymru ar gyfer gweithredu argymhellion adroddiad Leveson ar yr 'Ymchwiliad i ddiwylliant, arferion a moeseg y wasg' (Tachwedd 2012) o safbwynt tryloywder ac adrodd ynghylch cyfarfodydd rhwng Gweinidogion a chynrychiolwyr y cyfryngau. (WAQ62046)

Peter Black (South Wales West): Will the First Minister outline the Welsh Government timetable for implementing the recommendations of the Leveson report on the 'Inquiry into the culture, practices and ethics of the press' (November 2012) regarding transparency and reporting of meetings between Ministers and media representatives. (WAQ62046)

Derbyniwyd ateb i'w gyhoeddi ar 31 Ionawr 2013
Answer received for publication on 31 January 2013

The First Minister: Whilst many of the recommendations raised by Leveson are in non-devolved areas, we will continue to monitor and consider any recommendations that the UK Government make as a result of the inquiry.

Peter Black (Gorllewin De Cymru): A wnaiff y Prif Weinidog roi cofrestr o lobïwyr ar waith er mwyn cael mwy o dryloywder ynghylch gweithgareddau lobïo yn Llywodraeth Cymru. (WAQ62047)

Peter Black (South Wales West): Will the First Minister implement a register of lobbyists in order to increase the transparency of lobbying activities within the Welsh Government. (WAQ62047)

Derbyniwyd ateb i'w gyhoeddi ar 31 Ionawr 2013
Answer received for publication on 31 January 2013

The First Minister: The culture of lobbying activity in Wales is, like that of the media in Wales, not at the same level as it is at UK level. I am not aware of any specific issues relating to lobbying and Welsh Government Ministers, so at this point I see no reason to set up a register of lobbyists.

Gofyn i'r Gweinidog Busnes, Menter, Technoleg a Gwyddoniaeth
To ask the Minister for Business, Enterprise, Technology and Science

Andrew RT Davies (Canol De Cymru): Sawl gwaith y mae'r Gweinidog Busnes, Menter, Technoleg a Gwyddoniaeth wedi cwrdd â Masnach a Buddsoddi y DU ers dechrau'r Pedwerydd Cynulliad, a beth oedd dyddiadau'r cyfarfodydd hyn. (WAQ62037)

Andrew RT Davies (South Wales Central): How many times has the Minister for Business, Enterprise, Technology and Science met with UK Trade and Investment (UKTI) since the start of the Fourth Assembly, and on what date did those meetings occur. (WAQ62037)

Derbyniwyd ateb i'w gyhoeddi ar 30 Ionawr 2013
Answer received for publication on 30 January 2013

The First Minister (Carwyn Jones): I am responding to WAQ 62037 on behalf of the BETS Minister. UKTI officials are located within the Welsh Government's Business, Enterprise Technology and Science Department and there is contact on a regular basis.

Gofyn i'r Gweinidog Addysg a Sgiliau
To ask the Minister for Education and Skills

Angela Burns (Gorllewin Caerfyrddin a De Sir Benfro): Yn dilyn WAQ60390, a wnaiff y Gweinidog gadarnhau faint o arian a wariwyd yn 2011 ar y fenter brecwast am ddim mewn ysgolion cynradd yng Nghymru; a chadarnhau hefyd faint o arian a wariwyd yn 2012 (WAQ62041)

Angela Burns (Carmarthen West and South Pembrokeshire): Further to WAQ60390, will the Minister confirm the total amount spent in 2011 on the free breakfast initiative in Welsh primary schools; and also confirm the amount spent in 2012. (WAQ62041)

Derbyniwyd ateb i'w gyhoeddi ar 29 Ionawr 2013
Answer received for publication on 29 January 2013

The Minister for Education and Skills (Leighton Andrews): For the calendar year 2011 a total of £11,032,886.13 was claimed by local authorities for the free breakfast initiative. To date, for the calendar year 2012 we have received claims totalling £7,287,283.70. This total excludes the autumn term claims which are due to be submitted by the end of March 2013.

Angela Burns (Gorllewin Caerfyrddin a De Sir Benfro): A wnaiff y Gweinidog gadarnhau faint yn union a wariwyd ar y fenter brecwast am ddim mewn ysgolion cynradd yng Nghymru ers ei rhoi ar waith. (WAQ62042)

Angela Burns (Carmarthen West and South Pembrokeshire): Will the Minister confirm exactly how much has been spent in total on the free breakfast initiative in Welsh primary schools since its implementation. (WAQ62042)

Derbyniwyd ateb i'w gyhoeddi ar 29 Ionawr 2013
Answer received for publication on 29 January 2013

Leighton Andrews: Since the free breakfast initiative was first introduced in 2004 in primary schools in Wales a total of £58,241,922.26 has been claimed by local authorities for its implementation.

Gofyn i Weinidog yr Amgylchedd a Datblygu Cynaliadwy
To ask the Minister for the Environment and Sustainable Development

Antoinette Sandbach (Gogledd Cymru): A wnaiff y Gweinidog roi manylion am nifer yr (a) cyfyngiadau cynllunio a (b) enghreifftiau o lacio ar y rheolau cynllunio arfaethedig yn ymgynghoriad diweddar Llywodraeth Cymru ynghylch newidiadau i'r hawliau datblygu annomestig a ganiateir. (WAQ62044)

Antoinette Sandbach (North Wales): Will the Minister detail the number of (a) planning restrictions and (b) planning relaxations proposed in the Welsh Government's recent consultation into changes to non-domestic permitted development rights. (WAQ62044)

Derbyniwyd ateb i'w gyhoeddi ar 31 Ionawr 2013
Answer received for publication on 31 January 2013

The Minister for Environment and Sustainable Development (John Griffiths): Three and twelve respectively.

Antoinette Sandbach (Gogledd Cymru): Faint o flaenoriaeth a roddodd Llywodraeth Cymru i'r angen i (a) lleihau biwrocratiaeth a (b) cefnogi twf economaidd wrth ddrafftio ymgynghoriad diweddar Llywodraeth Cymru ynghylch newidiadau i'r hawliau datblygu annomestig a ganiateir. (WAQ62045)

Antoinette Sandbach (North Wales): What priority did the Welsh Government place on the need to (a) reduce bureaucracy; and (b) support economic growth during the drafting of the Welsh Government's recent consultation into changes to non-domestic permitted development rights. (WAQ62045)

Derbyniwyd ateb i'w gyhoeddi ar 30 Ionawr 2013
Answer received for publication on 30 January 2013

John Griffiths: Reducing unnecessary bureaucracy and supporting economic growth are key drivers of the consultation paper, "Proposed Changes to Non-Domestic Permitted Development Rights". The consultation proposals seek to reduce bureaucracy by allowing a wider range of extensions and alterations to be undertaken without the need for planning permission. The proposals would support economic growth by providing greater certainty for developers of small projects about whether planning permission would be granted. Also, removal of minor, uncontentious applications from the planning system would allow local planning authorities to concentrate their resources on more complex development proposals – this should lead to more timely decision making.

Gofyn i'r Gweinidog Cyllid ac Arweinydd y Ty
To ask the Minister for Finance and Leader of the House

Aled Roberts (Gogledd Cymru): Faint o ystyriaeth y mae'r Gweinidog yn ei roi i'r dogfennau diweddar, Report of the Special Rapporteur on the situation of human rights in the Palestinian territories occupied since 1967 (Yr Athro Richard Falk: A/67/150); ac UN Guiding Principles on Business and Human Rights wrth asesu caffael a chyllid cyhoeddus yng Nghymru. (WAQ62043)

Aled Roberts (North Wales): What consideration does the Minister give to the recent Report of the Special Rapporteur on the situation of human rights in the Palestinian territories occupied since 1967 (Prof. Richard Falk: A/67/150); and the UN Guiding Principles on Business and Human Rights when assessing procurement and public funding in Wales. (WAQ62043)

Derbyniwyd ateb i'w gyhoeddi ar 30 Ionawr 2013
Answer received for publication on 30 January 2013

The Minister for Finance and Leader of the House (Jane Hutt): The Welsh Government commends the Report of the Special Rapporteur on the situation of human rights in the Palestinian territories occupied since 1967 (Prof. Richard Falk: A/67/150) and the UN Guiding Principles on Business and Human Rights.

The Welsh Government takes its international human rights commitments very seriously. We regularly provide evidence of our work to the United Nations and were recently part of the UK Government delegation to the Universal Periodic Review (UPR) in Geneva. We were able to highlight work undertaken to promote human rights in Wales such as embedding the United Nations Convention on the Rights of the Child into Welsh Law and development of the first strategic national policy to ensure equality of opportunity for the Gypsy Traveller community.

Public sector procurement is subject to the European Union (EU) Public Procurement Directives. Under the Directives, bidders will be disqualified where they have committed certain criminal offences covering such things as corruption and bribery, and offences relating to the conduct of their business, or where they have committed an act of grave misconduct in the course of their business or profession (this list is not exhaustive). Assuming a bid is not disqualified on any of these grounds it must be treated equally with all other bids. Excluding a bid on grounds un-related to the subject matter of the contract and without objective evidence carries the risk of the decision being challenged at law.

Welsh Government procurement activity is undertaken in an ethical, fair and transparent manner. I recently published the Wales Procurement Policy Statement laying out the principles against which the Welsh public sector should carry out procurement.

Gofyn i'r Gweinidog Iechyd a Gwasanaethau Cymdeithasol
To ask the Minister for Health and Social Services

Kirsty Williams (Brycheiniog a Sir Faesyfed): A fydd yr offer uwchsain a chryfhau delweddu llawfeddygol newydd, a ariannwyd gan y Gronfa Technolegau Iechyd, yr un modelau â'r cryfhawyr presennol neu yn fodelau gwahanol. (WAQ62031)

Kirsty Williams (Brecon and Radnorshire): Will the replacement ultrasounds and surgical image intensifiers funded by the Health Technologies Fund be the same or different models as the current intensifiers. (WAQ62031)

Derbyniwyd ateb i'w gyhoeddi ar 31 Ionawr 2013

Answer received for publication on 31 January 2013

The Minister for Health and Social Services (Lesley Griffiths): The replacement equipment will be different models.

Kirsty Williams (Brycheiniog a Sir Faesyfed): A fydd y sganiwr CT newydd yn Ysbyty Bangor, a ariannwyd gan y Gronfa Technolegau Iechyd, yr un model â'r sganiwr presennol neu yn fodel gwahanol. (WAQ62032)

Kirsty Williams (Brecon and Radnorshire): Will the replacement CT scanner at Ysbyty Bangor funded by the Health Technologies Fund be the same or a different model as the current scanner. (WAQ62032)

Derbyniwyd ateb i'w gyhoeddi ar 31 Ionawr 2013
Answer received for publication on 31 January 2013

Lesley Griffiths: The current scanner at Ysbyty Bangor will be replaced by a different model.

Kirsty Williams (Brycheiniog a Sir Faesyfed): A fydd clinigwyr a chleifion yn rhan o'r broses benderfynu yng nghyswllt sut y caiff arian y Gronfa Technolegau Iechyd ei ddyrannu. (WAQ62033)

Kirsty Williams (Brecon and Radnorshire): Will clinicians and patients be involved in deciding how Health Technologies Fund money is allocated. (WAQ62033)

Kirsty Williams (Brycheiniog a Sir Faesyfed): Beth yw'r meini prawf y bydd yn rhaid i dechnolegau eu bodloni i fod yn gymwys i gael arian gan y Gronfa Technolegau Iechyd. (WAQ62034)

Kirsty Williams (Brecon and Radnorshire): What criteria will technologies have to meet in order to qualify for Health Technologies Fund money. (WAQ62034)

Derbyniwyd ateb i'w gyhoeddi ar 31 Ionawr 2013
Answer received for publication on 31 January 2013

Lesley Griffiths: The arrangements for the identification and selection of proposals for 2013-14 and 2014-15 are currently being finalised and the process will be launched in April.

Kirsty Williams (Brycheiniog a Sir Faesyfed): A wnaiff y Gweinidog ddarparu rhestr o dechnolegau eraill yr oedd hi wedi ystyried buddsoddi ynddynt yn rownd fuddsoddi gyntaf y Gronfa Technolegau Iechyd a rhoi rhesymau dros eu gwrthod. (WAQ62035)

Kirsty Williams (Brecon and Radnorshire): Will the Minister provide a list of other technologies she considered for investment in the first wave of the Health Technologies Fund investment and provide reasons for their rejection. (WAQ62035)

Derbyniwyd ateb i'w gyhoeddi ar 31 Ionawr 2013
Answer received for publication on 31 January 2013

Lesley Griffiths: In terms of the 2012-13 allocation, officials have been working with colleagues in the NHS and the NHS Shared Services Partnership - Facilities Services to consider priority technology investments that can be procured in the remaining months of this financial year. The following were not pursued in 2012-13:

- Gamma camera (a system similar to X-ray but using gamma rays to view and analyse images of the body) – rejected because it could not be procured in the remaining months of this financial year.
- Endoscopes - rejected because lower priority and could not be procured in the remaining months of this financial year.
- Telecarts (mobile tele-conferencing equipment) - rejected because lower priority and could not be procured in the remaining months of this financial year.

Darren Millar (Gorllewin Clwyd): Yn dilyn WAQ61934, a wnaiff y Gweinidog ddatganiad am y gostyngiad o 12 yn nifer yr ambiwlansys sydd ar waith yng Nghymru ar hyn o bryd, o'i gymharu â'r flwyddyn ariannol ddiwethaf. (WAQ62038)

Darren Millar (Clwyd West): Further to WAQ61934, will the Minister make a statement on the reduction of 12 ambulances currently operating in Wales, compared to the last financial year. (WAQ62038)

Derbyniwyd ateb i'w gyhoeddi ar 29 Ionawr 2013
Answer received for publication on 29 January 2013

Lesley Griffiths: The reduction in current number of ambulances compared to the last financial year is due to increased use of Rapid Response Vehicles (RRV). An additional 12 RRVs were commissioned in 2012/13.

Darren Millar (Gorllewin Clwyd): Yn dilyn WAQ61935, a wnaiff y Gweinidog ddatganiad am gau saith gorsaf ambiwlans yn 2012/13 a chadarnhau os oes unrhyw orsafoedd ambiwlans eraill wedi eu clustnodi ar gyfer eu cau ar hyn o bryd. (WAQ62039)

Darren Millar (Clwyd West): Further to WAQ61935, will the Minister make a statement on the closure of seven ambulance stations in 2012/13 and confirm if any other ambulance stations are currently earmarked for closure. (WAQ62039)

Derbyniwyd ateb i'w gyhoeddi ar 05 Chwefror 2013
Answer received for publication on 05 February 2013

Lesley Griffiths: I will write to you and a copy of the letter will be put on the internet.

Gweler Gwybodaeth Ychwanegol at Gwestiynau Ysgrifenedig y Cynulliad
See Information Further to Written Assembly Questions

Darren Millar (Gorllewin Clwyd): Yn dilyn WAQ61934, a wnaiff y Gweinidog restru pa fyrddau iechyd sydd wedi gweld gostyngiad yn nifer yr ambiwlansys sydd ar gael at eu defnydd. (WAQ62040)

Darren Millar (Clwyd West): Further to WAQ61934, will the Minister list which health boards have seen a reduction in the number of ambulances available for their use. (WAQ62040)

Derbyniwyd ateb i'w gyhoeddi ar 29 Ionawr 2013
Answer received for publication on 29 January 2013

Lesley Griffiths: The Health Board areas from which Emergency Ambulances have been de-commissioned are:

- Betsi Cadwalldr UHB – four (4).
- Powys NHS Trust – three (3)

- Hywel Dda LHB – five (5)
However, these have been replaced by Rapid Response Vehicles (RRVs) in each of the areas.

Kirsty Williams (Brycheiniog a Sir Faesyfed): Pa gynnydd a fu o ran sicrhau bod Ivacaftor ar gael i gleifion sy'n dioddef o Ffibrosis Systig a beth sy'n cael ei wneud o ran darparu cyffuriau trawsnewidiol, ar gyfer nifer fach o gleifion, yn y dyfodol. (WAQ62048)

Kirsty Williams (Brecon and Radnorshire): What progress has been made to make Ivacaftor available to patients with Cystic Fibrosis and what is being done to make transformational drugs, for small numbers of patients, available in the future. (WAQ62048)

Derbyniwyd ateb i'w gyhoeddi ar 30 Ionawr 2013
Answer received for publication on 30 January 2013

Lesley Griffiths: An All Wales Medicines Strategy Group (AWMSG) appraisal is underway on Ivacaftor following the submission of evidence by the manufacturing company in November 2012. A decision is scheduled for 8 May 2013.

Decisions on the availability of specific drugs for routine use in Wales are made by AWMSG and the National Institute for Clinical Excellence (NICE). It is then for clinicians to decide on the most appropriate treatment for their patient. Where a drug is not routinely available requests can be made through the Individual Patient Funding Request (IPFR) process.

Darren Millar (Gorllewin Clwyd): A wnaiff y Gweinidog ddatganiad am yr oedi a fu wrth roi triniaeth i gleifion o Gymru mewn darparwyr gwasanaeth GIG yn Lloegr yn unol â chyfarwyddyd Pwyllgor Gwasanaethau Iechyd Arbenigol Cymru. (WAQ62049)

Darren Millar (Clwyd West): Will the Minister provide a statement on the delay of the treatment of Welsh patients in English NHS service providers, as directed by the Welsh Health Specialised Services Committee (WHSSC). (WAQ62049)

Derbyniwyd ateb i'w gyhoeddi ar 30 Ionawr 2013
Answer received for publication on 30 January 2013

Lesley Griffiths: The Welsh Health Specialised Services Committee has written to English NHS Providers and asked them to treat Welsh patients in line with Welsh waiting times standards, i.e. 95% of patients to wait less than 26 weeks from referral to start of treatment, with a maximum wait of 36 weeks, to ensure equity for Welsh patients. Latest management information shows that over 98% of Welsh residents waiting for specialised services in England are waiting less than 26 weeks. For those patients who require urgent treatment, this will still be carried out as required, provided the English provider receives consent from WHSSC.

Darren Millar (Gorllewin Clwyd): A wnaiff y Gweinidog ddarparu (a) data ar nifer y cleifion o Gymru sy'n aros i gael triniaeth a / neu lawdriniaeth mewn darparwr gwasanaeth GIG yn Lloegr; (b) faint o'r cleifion hyn sydd wedi bod yn aros am dros 26 wythnos; ac a wnaiff y Gweinidog ddarparu data ar gyfer pob mis sydd ar gael dros y tair blynedd diwethaf ac, os oes modd, rhannu'r data hwnnw fesul bwrdd iechyd. (WAQ62050)

Darren Millar (Clwyd West): Will the Minister provide (a) data on the total number of Welsh patients who are waiting for treatment and / or an operation at an NHS service provider in England; (b) the number of these patients who have been waiting for over 26 weeks; and will the Minister provide the data

for every available month in the last three years and if possible, disaggregated by health board.
 (WAQ62050)

Derbyniwyd ateb i'w gyhoeddi ar 31 Ionawr 2013
Answer received for publication on 31 January 2013

Lesley Griffiths: Data below relates to those Welsh residents waiting for treatment at non-Welsh NHS Trusts for months ending September 2011 to October 2012 – however, data is not collected from all Trusts in England, so it is not complete.

Number of Welsh residents waiting for treatment at non-Welsh NHS Trusts at the end of the month by LHB of residence (a)

At end month	Abertawe Bro Morgannwg University	Aneurin Bevan	All waiting (by LHB residence)					Wales
			Betsi Cadwaladr University	Cardiff & Vale University	Cwm Taf	Hywel Dda	Powys	
30/09/2011	77	253	7,474	58	23	151	3,718	11,754
31/10/2011	64	228	7,734	52	26	158	3,587	11,849
30/11/2011	65	253	7,412	51	24	141	3,290	11,236
31/12/2011	49	212	7,301	49	17	232	3,194	11,054
31/01/2012	49	221	7,174	45	21	140	3,128	10,778
29/02/2012	37	217	7,158	44	21	127	3,103	10,707
31/03/2012	36	207	6,827	52	19	117	3,256	10,514
30/04/2012	33	225	7,223	48	15	127	3,453	11,124
31/05/2012	39	227	7,291	48	14	120	3,699	11,438
30/06/2012	79	290	7,452	75	29	168	3,848	11,941
31/07/2012	94	324	7,946	102	40	174	4,002	12,682
31/08/2012	106	313	7,879	95	51	173	4,130	12,747
30/09/2012	123	348	8,433	109	67	181	4,208	13,469
31/10/2012	121	364	8,229	111	70	189	4,377	13,461

(a) LHB of residence based on patient's postcode. **Data is only provided by some English Trusts for patients resident in Wales, so is not complete.** For some months, a few of these English Trusts may not have submitted data. As stated in the notes in the monthly release <http://wales.gov.uk/topics/statistics/headlines/health2013/1301101/?lang=en>, Welsh Government are reviewing geographical coverage and will be looking into the quality of this information.

Number of Welsh residents waiting over 26 weeks for treatment at non-Welsh NHS Trusts at the end of the month by LHB of residence (a)								
At end month	Abertawe Bro Morgannwg University	Aneurin Bevan	Waiting over 26 weeks (by LHB residence)					Wales
			Betsi Cadwaladr University	Cardiff & Vale University	Cwm Taf	Hywel Dda	Powys	
30/09/2011	0	3	69	0	0	1	185	258
31/10/2011	0	0	49	1	0	2	149	201
30/11/2011	0	1	67	4	1	1	128	202
31/12/2011	1	5	78	2	0	2	122	210

Atebion i Gwestiynau Ysgrifenedig y Cynulliad i'w hateb ar 31 Ionawr 2013
 Answers to the Written Assembly Questions for answer on 31 January 2013

31/01/2012	0	2	148	0	0	6	120	276
29/02/2012	0	1	215	0	0	5	113	334
31/03/2012	0	2	192	0	0	5	111	310
30/04/2012	0	3	214	0	0	5	126	348
31/05/2012	0	2	212	1	0	8	142	365
30/06/2012	1	6	236	2	0	13	140	398
31/07/2012	1	6	260	2	0	16	157	442
31/08/2012	1	6	241	1	0	15	176	440
30/09/2012	2	8	192	1	2	12	180	397
31/10/2012	2	10	280	2	3	13	227	537

(a) LHB of residence based on patient's postcode. **Data is only provided by some English Trusts for patients resident in Wales, so is not complete.** For some months, a few of these English Trusts may not have submitted data. As stated in the notes in the monthly release <http://wales.gov.uk/topics/statistics/headlines/health2013/1301101/?lang=en>, Welsh Government are reviewing geographical coverage and will be looking into the quality of this information.

Some data prior to month ending September 2011 was collected by NHS Wales Informatics Service. However, this was done on an informal basis, was not subject to rigorous standards/definitions and is not considered fit for purpose.